1 2023 RES-287 2 3 AWARDING OF A CONTRACT TO MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO. FOR THE DANE COUNTY 4 **JAIL CONSOLIDATION PROJECT** 5 6 The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of 7 bids for the Jail Consolidation Project at the Public Safety Building, 115 W. Doty St., Madison, 8 WI. Public Works Bid No. 318025. 9 10 A complete tabulation is on file at the Public Works Office. The low qualified bidder is: 11 12 Miron Construction Co., Inc. 13 1471 McMahon Drive 14 Neenah, WI 54956 15 16 Total: \$ 161,606,647.00 17 18 The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division staff finds the amount to 19 be reasonable and recommends the Contract be awarded to Miron Construction Co., Inc. 20 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to Miron Construction Co., 22 Inc. in the amount of \$161,606,647.00; and 23 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors encourages Miron 25 Construction to contract with local and union companies to complete the work in the term of the 26 Contract. 27 28 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 29 and directed to sign the Contract; and 30 31 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering 32 Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 33